OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501

LEGAL DIVISION PHONE 827-2741

September 26, 1967

Tidewater Oil Company P. O. Box 249 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attention: Mr. C. L. Wade

Re: Administrative Approval for Assignment of a Standard Gas Proration Unit (Eumont Gas) to Tidewater's State "J" Well No. 4, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

The above application will be considered as an application for administrative approval for a non-standard proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool.

Please furnish the Commission with waivers from all operators owning interests cutside the non-standard proration unit but in the same section in which the unit is located and all operators owning interests in acreage offsetting the non-standard unit or proof of the fact that said operators were notified of the intent to form such non-standard gas proration unit.

Very truly yours,

GEORGE M. HATCH Attorney



P. O. Box 249

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

September 21, 1967

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Gentlemen:

Re: Administrative Approval for Assignment of a Standard Gas Proration Unit (Eumont Gas) to Tidewater's State "J" No. 4, Lea Co., New Mexico

Tidewater Oil Company's State "J" Lease contains 160 acres being the NW/4 of Section 17, T-19-S, R-37-E. At the present time, this acreage is dedicated to State "J" Well No. 3 as a standard gas proration unit in a designated gas pool for the production of Eumont Gas.

Well No. 3 is a dual, producing Monument oil through tubing and Eumont gas through the annulus. The gas was being used to gas lift the Monument oil but now the gas pressure is insufficient for gas lifting.

Well No. 4 was producing from the Monument formation, but has recently watered out.

We propose to (1) squeeze the Eumont gas perforations in Well No. 3 so that the Monument oil zone can be rod pumped with anchored tubing rather than under a packer and, (2) plug off the Monument zone in Well No. 4 and open the Eumont gas zone.

Tidewater respectfully requests that the existing standard gas proration unit dedicated to Tidewater's State "J" No. 3 be transferred to Tidewater's State "J" No. 4.

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plats are attached.

Very truly yours,

C. g. Wade

TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY

C. L. Wade

Area Superintendent

167 SEP 25 HI 0 51

WCS/acm

Tidewater Oil Company Midland, Texas

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Supersedes C-128

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Effective 1-1-65 All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well No. Operator Leane State "J" Tidewater Oil Company County 19-S 37-E Lea Actual Footage Location of Well: 1980 660 feet from the North line and feet from the Dedicated Acreage: Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation 160 3705 Eumont Queens 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION Request Acrange Dechrated I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name 1320 C. L. Wade C. L. Wade Position Area Superintendent Company - Acreage Presently Dedicated to this Uxell Tidewater Oil Company Date Sept. 21, 1967 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. SEP 25 AN 8 Date Surveyed Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor

1500

1000

330

660

1320 1650 1980 2310

Certificate No.

500

NSP-789 Pol

Effective October 1, 1967
TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY
Merged Into
GETTY OIL COMPANY

October 3, 1967

Texaco, Inc. P. O. Box 728 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Administrative Approval for Assignrent of a Standard Gas Provation Unit (Demont Gas) to Getty's State "J" No. 4, Unit C, Sec. 17, T-19-3, R-37-5, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please find attached Getty's reference application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission. The Commission is considering this as an application for administrative approval for a non-standard proration unit in the Eumont Gas Fool.

In order to facilitate action on this application, it would be appreciated if you would sign the attached waiver and forward at your earliest convenience to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission in Santa Fe. A stamped addressed envelope is provided.

Very truly yours,

GETTY OIL COMPANY

C. R. Wade C. L. Wade Area Superintendent

WCS/acm

Attachments (3)

ec: Mr. George M. Hatch Mr. Herr Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

167 Cct 4 Am 8 37

Mr. R. H. Coe Getty Cil Company Midland, Texas

Effective October 1, 1967
TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY
Merged Into
GETTY OIL COMPANY

October 3, 1967

Gulf Oil Corporation P. O. Box 670 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Administrative Approval for Assignment of a Standard Gas Proration Unit (Eumont Gas) to Getty's State "J" No. 4, Unit C, Sec. 17, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please find attached Getty's reference application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission. The Commission is considering this as an application for administrative approval for a non-standard proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool.

In order to facilitate action on this application, it would be appreciated if you would sign the attached waiver and forward at your earliest convenience to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission in Santa Fe. A stamped addressed envelope is provided.

Very truly yours,

GETTY OIL COMPANY

C. L. Wade Area Superintendent

WCS/acm

Attachments (3)

cc: Mr. George M. Hatch New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico

Mr. R. H. Coe Getty Oil Company Midland, Texas

Effective October 1, 1967
TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY
Merged Into
GETTY OIL COMPANY

October 3, 1967

Continental Oil Co. P. O. Box 460 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re: Administrative Approval for Assignment of a Standard Gas Proration Unit (Eumont Gas) to Getty's State "J" No. 4, Unit C, Sec. 17, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea County. New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please find attached Getty's reference application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission. The Commission is considering this as an application for administrative approval for a non-standard proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool.

In order to facilitate action on this application, it would be appreciated if you would sign the attached waiver and forward at your earliest convenience to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission in Santa Fe. A stamped addressed envelope is provided.

Very truly yours,

GEITY OIL COMPANY

C. L. Wade Area Superintendent

WCS/acm

Attachments (3)

cc: Mr. George M. Hatch New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico

> Mr. R. H. Coe Getty Oil Company Midland, Texas



Affective October 1, 1967 TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY Merged Into GETTY OIL COMPANY

	PIACE:
	DATE:
TO:	
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501	
Attention: Mr. George M. Hatch	
The undersigned, being an authorized represent has been duly informed by Getty Oil Company of New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for admon-standard proration unit in the Eumont Gas Section 17, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Me objections to said application.	f its application to the ministrative approval for a Pool comprising the NW/4 of
Ne	ame of Company

Representative of Company

8-159	100	Alma Coodwin Cook Cook Cook Cook Cook Cook Cook Coo	FITO Alma Goodwa	n,efal*	Humble 9: 16:68 Gulf 12:26:68	B-(515)	5 - 3 5 - 21 - 66 E.D.Sh	DAS 156 ipp, #tol	E 6574	29:3 State	Gult Carius Panami 1 15 co foatse 55 Ut 1919
Shell 126 Shell H.B.P. 445	1 Pon A 48 H.E 110 B-1	(Gulf) (3947 Ar 3 Also 3 Continent of A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Continental H.B.P B-1535½	Anthreil, etcl	5 5-40 17 - 5-40	R.Law	28 R.Lowe Est. HBP 5-7183		S.M. Gloyd, MI Wayne A.	Attec Gulf' 1-17-69 H B P 06-5104 8-243
Gulf Azt H.B.P. 1 5 17 P-2366 47	ec 7-7G	Continental T4 29 H B.P. 62 B-2657	Stote Separate 2-EAmerode	Apco (B.P. Kenwaad	F W. Cax(E) Apco	State Mumble H & P A (820	124:01 E-7	el etal ^(4me ade) , see	A-1543 B-1533	Shell H B P	Ston
antinental H.B.P. B-2366 Aztec 5 17 76 H.B.P K 6025 B-2366		"A" 10 A 1 10 A 10		W.M. 3 Virgil	Linam 2	10me 31	7 36		Continental 6 19 72 8 2528 3149	7	
5 17 76 K 6025 47 19 B-2366	Humble 2:15 CR	State, MI Paso Natural Gas, S	10 4650 3 10 4650 3 1 10 4650 3 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	NETWOOD 2073 B-11474 hery/ Low Down Disk @ CLH	Humble 3 A-1320 Fill "AK"	A TA MIL	Apco Apco	B-1533% Artec 1 204	Woter K 2528 8 1831 Artec H B P AH 1 8548	Attec 1 HSP 1 ESSE	E.H. Klein
Gulf Aztec 3.P. A-1543 -21-74 4.0-23	Gulf H. B. P	Pon Amer. B-1553	Shell A HI (GMKL) A SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SEEL SE	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Personal Property lies	Apco (Schermerhern W. Kirgill Lindin, etal Gulf	Anne 100	Texaco 13 H 92811 fiss Saunders-Fee Atlantic	Arter Arter Arter Arter Arter Arter Arter	Shell H.B.P.	E.Wh. 1e 10 " Forse" - 21 - 52 - 52 - 52 - 52 - 52 - 52 - 52
	Gulf 7 21 74 Kumbie 51 7 10230 - 2039 Gulf H 8 P	H.B.P. 1/17@1 B.243 & B.1505	3x17 & 7 6 Continental 8 2526 A 6	-0:	31 Mil. Gulf Amerida H.B.P B-2208 B-1431 "- M1" \$2	Gulf H.B.P.	Cities Service	y Texaco 22 mind as 3 1228	F-3(21 E-6424 Texaco e73 "A" F252 I.A. MANAGEN e 25 e 26	Texaco H.B.P. B-2209 Gull Trades HBP HBP 8246 1 21256	5kelly H.B.P. B-1328
Gulf - 21 - 74 - 16	7419	Phillips B-10164	Gulf n 8 p a 1118	6.24 *8*	Confl. Terocs HOT HEP LANG LANG	5Ne ¹ n 8 P A 11:8	Tide	F. W. Cay (5)	E.W. Cax(S) Aster 679 630 FI41 E-6574	1974 16.10 1	State 7
57070 41A 81 2755 41A 77 6315 Demonster	101	(Phillips) Cont 1. B-10233	State	Shipp S3 Torry mustan Cont'l Cont'l	Shipp forry fluston	Contt. KELLY+ HUSTON UNIT	8-2 9 1 °E 23 MIL-5 M K	46	Gulf 33 Kutler B-246 Humble 34 B-2209	F.H.	Emer Number 200 \$ 100 may the
TOTAL DATE OF THE TOTAL DATE O	10 002	Store 575%	DAYS Texass	nyster lexace	Author Hiss	. 0	So Per i Gulf HBP HBP E-2653 E-2654 St Gulf DZ	Humble H.B.P. Fore B-2209 Attac Contil. HBP	136 Sta Tide Water e38 e39	Ameroda	1180 ev. et
\$ 100 \$ FBS 0108	007	7355 B-1327 7355 P' FE'N 	9 ar 4 a 4 a 4 a 4 a 4 a 4 a 4 a 4 a 4 a	er .	. *	•5 7	E-2654	E-5889 B-243 Humble H-8 P 40 B-1167 [5ulf] 5 A X 548	B-2330 "A!"	A-1469	H-B P B-2209 B-2330
Phillips B-10268	1 14	MONT 12 Mondate Like of Stole MI. Paso Natural Gas, \$		9	Continental	6 Gulf	Confl.	Sont Atlet	3 744 045 E-2721 Q 048 049 Mobil-St Sy	10,2161	Amerada H B P I B-1431
offic Texago C	oulf H' Sun 230	Teroco e ² e ¹ ₁ ₁ ₂ ₃ ₄ ₅ ₆		at Walt	Tide Water	Amerada Humble	Humble 6 70	dente de la contra	Std of Tox 51 B-2277		Gulf
1572 Stele	Texaco at	24 Texaco	Confil Phillips 19	shell of a	3/ore 2	O Gulf Shell	Apco Lisas	Gulf ss.	Amerada 66 FRIA 1469 *EAA*	Tide Gulf Water E-6706	Gulf 0/2 H.B.P.
one Chart dea w We	Texaca Texaca	State State State Ameroda Bulf Sun	B-2052 Short Stor	Amerada	of Mattern	State Mingamith So Pettsul Skelly	Suit Long	Union Liberta	\$8 \$9 \$1 \$50H \$64	co Surier	Byard Bennett tallet (18 6' williams 6' n vierry etci Emperor etci H.B.P.
Winder	ONUME	•3 •1 •1 25	AC 16 5		Luthy St 2	e Prave	8 LAYIS	Mounthers 40.67 A-3071	B-246 Autoria Humble 68 Al 668 F-ARRE	8-2330 Rotter Indeweler	10-2736 10-2736
Marathon 6 gylf	Gulf LAmeroda Ameroda 2 61 SVR SKelly 615:56 West Gulf Skelly	Erconum"	Col Serve	Chio 1	Amerada	Sulf Shell State	Ameroda 7 T T	16.7 mil 27	Agte 75 & AMCAWI 75h Amer.	a74 75	sen say 2.
State WWeir Amerodo Sun	Griff X 5)	State Martin	01 01	1 Buff	State Amerida Ame	Wide tell	Fordopes' Link Ford Weatern, et of	State Transil	Sinches	\$1543 Similar half # #84 Tall	Middan 39
5 Sincloir	Ain	State of Gulf of	1 1 3 1 3 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1	a buil	1 de Wuter	Amerada Carris	Amerodo	W. K. Byrom Byrom . A	0, 9,	Lini Sine lain Lini Bon E-774 Chemberal Sincles Chemberal Sincles	Sec. M. Land
e de	Shell 61	of the Section (Are the Section)	* 1	Euro C.R. rerode Cardonis	State Marathan	Love Entered	Notchett	Syrom O' #38 Flat 181 Sinclair Burom	Syrpm	Byrom	B-2277 Type Gree.
L starge 3 437 L 2 Superiodo 3 1 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2 M 2		American	Merce by De	O'therakes	O Marathon	exact 2	+	Shell Byrom	Byromi w.k.	O.C. TI PHONE	Gyll 165

TEXACO

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

DOMESTIC PRODUCING DEPARTMENT
MIDLAND DIVISION

TEACO

P. O. BOX 3109 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79704

W. C. LENZ, ASSISTANT DIVISION MANAGER

October 10, 1967

NON-STANDARD PRORATION UNIT EUMONT GAS POOL LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attn: Mr. George M. Hatch

Gentlemen:

Texaco Inc., as an offset operator, has been duly informed by Getty Oil Company of its application for administrative approval dated September 21, 1967 for a non-standard proration unit for their State "J" Well No. 4 and hereby waives objection to this application. The non-standard unit is comprised of the NW/4 of Section 17, T-19-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Yours very truly,

Motern

CLW:jl

cc: Getty Oil Company

Box 249

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Attn: Mr. C. L. Wade

Her 16 At



DW

CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

P. O. Box 460

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88240

October 10, 1967

1001 North Turner telephone 393-4141

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT
HOBBS DIVISION
L. P. THOMPSON
Division Manager
G. C. JAMIESON
Assistant Division Manager

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention of Mr. G. M. Hatch

The undersigned, being an authorized representative of the offset operator, has been duly informed by Getty Oil Company of its application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval for a nonstandard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool comprising the NW/4 of Section 17, T-19S, R-37E, Lea County, New Mexico, and hereby waives notice and hearing on said application.

Yours very truly,

G. C. JAMIESON

Assistant Division Manager Continental Oil Company

Hobbs Division

GCJ-JS

*67 Cet 11 Fr. 1 1.

PIONEERING IN PETROLEUM PROGRESS SINCE 1875

Effective October 1, 1967
TIDEWATER OIL COMPANY
Merged Into
GETTY OIL COMPANY

MA

PLACE: Roswell, New Mexico

DATE: October 6, 1967

TO:

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. George M. Hatch

The undersigned, being an authorised representative of the offset operator, has been duly informed by Getty Oil Company of its application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission for administrative approval for a non-standard proration unit in the Eumont Gas Fool comprising the NV/4 of Section 17, T=19-5, R=37-E, Lea County, New Mexico, and hereby waives all objections to said application.

GULF OIL CORPORATION

Name of Company

Representative of Company

107 bor 9 mil 1